

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Robin Owings (205) 639-8676 rowings@realtysouth.com

Robin Owings Achieves ABR® Designation from National Association of REALTORS®

Birmingham, AL (June 2015) – Robin Owings has been awarded the Accredited Buyer's Representation (ABR[®]) designation by the Real Estate Buyer's Agent Council (REBAC) of the National Association of REALTORS[®] (NAR).

Owings joins more than 30,000 real estate professionals in North America who have earned the ABR[®] designation. All were required to successfully complete a comprehensive course in buyer representation and an elective course focusing on a buyer representation specialty, both in addition to submitting documentation verifying professional experience.

REBAC, founded in 1988, is the world's largest association of real estate professionals focusing specifically on representing the real estate buyer. There are more than 40,000 active members of the organization worldwide. The National Association of REALTORS[®], "The Voice for Real Estate," is the world's largest professional association, representing over 1,000,000 members involved in all aspects of the real estate industry.

Owings is a sales associate with RealtySouth's Crestline office in Birmingham. She is a member of the Birmingham Association of REALTORS[®], Alabama Association of REALTORS[®] and National Association of REALTORS[®]. She also holds a Bachelor's and Master's degree from the University of Alabama. In addition to her new ABR[®] designation, she also holds the CRS (Certified Residential Specialist) designation from the NAR[®].

###

About RealtySouth

RealtySouth is a Berkshire Hathaway affiliate and a wholly-owned subsidiary of HomeServices of America, Inc. It is one of the Alabama's largest real estate companies with approximately 16 real estate offices and nearly 760 REALTORS[®] throughout Birmingham, Huntsville, Florence, Orange Beach, Auburn and Tuscaloosa. For more information, visit www.realtysouth.com.

About HomeServices of America

HomeServices of America, Inc. is the nation's second-largest residential real estate brokerage company and, through its operating companies, is one of the largest providers of integrated real estate services. HomeServices of America is the majority owner of the Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices, Prudential Real Estate and Real Living Real Estate franchise networks. HomeServices is owned by Berkshire Hathaway Energy, a consolidated subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway Inc. HomeServices' operating companies offer integrated real estate services, including brokerage services, mortgage originations, title and closing services, property and casualty insurance, home warranties, and other homeownership services. HomeServices Relocation, LLC is the full-service relocation arm of HomeServices of America, which provides every aspect of domestic and international relocation to corporations around the world. HomeServices operates under the following residential real estate brands: Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Carolinas Realty; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices First Realty; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Fox & Roach, Realtors®; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Georgia Properties; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Kansas City Realty; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices New England Properties; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Northwest Real Estate (Portland); Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Northwest Real Estate (Seattle); Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices KoenigRubloff Realty Group; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices York Simpson Underwood Realty; Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Yost & Little; Carol Jones Realtors[®]; CBSHOME Real Estate; Champion Realty Inc.; Edina Realty; EWM Realtors [®]; Guarantee Real Estate; Harry Norman, Realtors[®]; HOME Real Estate; Huff Realty; Intero Real Estate Services; Iowa Realty; Long Companies; RealtySouth; Rector-Hayden Realtors[®]; ReeceNichols; Roberts Brothers Inc.; Semonin Realtors®; and Woods Bros. Realty. Information about HomeServices is available at www.homeservices.com.